

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4725/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in LPA No. 373/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha,Adv.  
                                 Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv.  
                                 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.  
                                 for

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Braj Mishra,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vikram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing  
on behalf of the petitioner for about half an hour.  
List the matter tomorrow as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER      COURT MASTER