

"IT E M NO.1 B
(For Judgment)

COUR T NO.4

S E C T I O N XV

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6159 OF 2008
(Arising out of SL P(C) No. 4725 / 2007)

ST E E L AUTHO R I T Y O F I N D I A LT D.

Appellant(s)

VER SUS

MADHUSUDA N DAS AND ORS.
(s)

Respondent

Date: 20 / 10 / 2008 This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.L. Mehta,Adv.
for M/s. K. L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of
the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Cyriac Joseph.

Leave granted.

The impugned judgment is set aside and the appeal
allowed in terms of the signed judgment. However, in the facts and
circumstances of the case, there shall be no order as to costs.

is

(A.S. BISH T)
BHAR D WA J)
COUR T MAS T E R

(PUSH A P LAT A
COUR T MAS T E R

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)